d
¥ =ang. - ST N R S et
! T - e TP
. il -
= o
| 1 - > &
" — e s atd e b i

0

-m?ﬂ—ﬁ,—w':rﬂp'v‘ﬂ 28 e ——p T e I

- Matrices and

Calculus

C. G. Madhusudanan
E. Balakrishnaveni




CONTENTS |

Preface
UNIT 1 MATRICES
1.1 Introduction

| 2 Characteristic Equation

1.3 Eigen values and Eigen vectors of a Real Matrix

1.3.1 Properties of Eigen Values and Eigen Vectors.

| .4 Cayley — Hamilton Theorem

1.5 Orthogonal transformation of a Symmetric

Matrix to Diagonal Form

1.6 Diagonalization Process of matrix

1.7 Nature of Quadratic Form
1.8 Reduction of Quadratic Form to Canonical
Form By Orthogonal Transformation
UNIT 1I - DIFFERENTIAL CALCULUS
2.1 Represent a Function
2.1.1 Piecewise Defined Functions
2.1.2 Increasing and Decreasing Functions
2.2 The Limit of a Function

2.2.1 Rules for Limits

Page N,

1.1

1.10
1.12
1.13

1.67

1.84
1.88
1.100

1.107

24
2.5
2.6
2.9

213



1.1 INTRODUCTION g

The term matrix was apparently coined by Sylvester about 1850, but was intro.
duced first by Cayley in 1860. By a ‘matrix’ we mean an “arrangement” or “rectangular
array” of numbers. Matrices (plural of matrix) find applications in solution of system of ﬁ
linear equations, probability, mathematical economics, quantum mechanics, electrica]
networks, curve fitting, transportation problems, frameworks in mechanics,
easily amenable for computers.

A brief revision of matrices, types, properties is presented.

o s ¢
s A TS

Matrices are

BASIC CONCEPTS
DEFINITIONS

A set of mn numbers (real or complex) arranged in a rectangular arrasr ha
(horizontal lines) and » columns (vertical lines), the numbers being enclos
[Jor(),is called an mxnmatrix (read as “m by n matrix’).

An mxn matrix is also called a matrix of order mxn. Each of the mn
an element of the matrix.

gl 1eSlag 01 S TS
For example, L 9 4:| is a 2x3matrix or matrix of order2x3. It
three columns. The numbers 2, -1, 5,3, 0, 4 are its elements. r
£1 4 “ J10 e ke o
diy Gy . Nl s "J

An mxnmatrix is usually written as a;, a,,




