

C. G. Madhusudanan E. Balakrishnaveni

**Regulation - 2021** 



THE CHARULATHA PUBLICATIONS

**Books & IT Solutions Company** 

## CONTENTS

MASISI - WALKER

SURGERUS .

Preface	rage No.
UNIT I MATRICES	
1.1 Introduction	1.1
1.2 Characteristic Equation	1.10
1.3 Eigen values and Eigen vectors of a Real Matrix	1.12
1 3 1 Properties of Eigen Values and Eigen Vectors	1.13
1.4 Cayley – Hamilton Theorem	. 1.67
1.5 Orthogonal transformation of a Symmetric	
Matrix to Diagonal Form	1.84
1.6 Diagonalization Process of matrix	1.88
1.7 Nature of Quadratic Form	1.100
1.8 Reduction of Quadratic Form to Canonical	
Form By Orthogonal Transformation	
UNIT II – DIFFERENTIAL CALCULUS	
2.1 Represent a Function	2.1
2.1.1 Piecewise Defined Functions	
2.1.2 Increasing and Decreasing Functions	2.6
2.2 The Limit of a Function	2.9
2.2.1 Rules for Limits	2 13

## UNIT - I MATRICES

## 1.1 INTRODUCTION

The term matrix was apparently coined by Sylvester about 1850, but was introduced first by Cayley in 1860. By a 'matrix' we mean an "arrangement" or "rectangular array" of numbers. Matrices (plural of matrix) find applications in solution of system of linear equations, probability, mathematical economics, quantum mechanics, electrical networks, curve fitting, transportation problems, frameworks in mechanics. Matrices are easily amenable for computers.

A brief revision of matrices, types, properties is presented.

## BASIC CONCEPTS DEFINITIONS

A set of mn numbers (real or complex) arranged in a rectangular array having m rows (horizontal lines) and n columns (vertical lines), the numbers being enclosed by brackets [] or (), is called an  $m \times n$  matrix (read as "m by n matrix").

An  $m \times n$  matrix is also called a matrix of order  $m \times n$ . Each of the mn numbers is called an element of the matrix.

For example,  $\begin{bmatrix} 2 & -1 & 5 \\ 3 & 0 & 4 \end{bmatrix}$  is a 2×3matrix or matrix of order 2×3. It has two rows and

three columns. The numbers 2, -1, 5, 3, 0, 4 are its elements.

An 
$$m \times n$$
 matrix is usually written as 
$$\begin{bmatrix} a_{11} & a_{12} & a_{13} & \dots & a_{1n} \\ a_{21} & a_{22} & a_{23} & \dots & a_{2n} \\ a_{31} & a_{32} & a_{33} & \dots & a_{3n} \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ a_{m1} & a_{m2} & a_{m3} & \dots & a_{mn} \end{bmatrix}.$$